
CENTRAL ADNISTRATIVE TR1BUNI MI  
GUWAHATI'BENCk 

GUWARATI-O 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES ) 1990) 

• 	 .•.• .•.• 	 ••. 	 •• 	
XNDE. 	 p 	 / 

R P1/C P Io . • ,, •.,. 1 

E P/IVI A No.... 

1 . OrdersSheet...,,.. 	...,.. 	 ... 	 • 	.......to.....,..,...,,.. 

2 Judgment/Order dtd ... 7.-c2. 	9 .. . Pg v..., ., 
3 Judgment & Order dtd 	Received from H C/Supreme Court 

4 	0 A .... . 	,... . ..... . 	 .. . Pg. . . ...... 

5 . E.P/I1P... 	•.. 	•........ ... ..... . ... ....... Pg •,....,,.....,.......to 

6 -. R.A/C.P ........ .................... .. ...., ...,.,...,..Pg. 

7 0 VT.S......... .. .•... .. •., as .. 	0. ........ .......,. I'g... 	.,,......,.....to......,....,...... 

ReJoiticler.. . .. .... ...••. 	. 	. of 	 . 	. . Pg 	. . 	. 

........... 	. . 	.... 	Pg .....................to........,,.,...... 

Arir other i'apers .. • . . 	.. .. 	 Pg . . . . .. . .. .. to.....,,. . .. 

11 	1errio of Appearance. . . 	... . . 	.. .. . ... . 	.......•... 

Additional Affidavit,., 	. ., . 	, 	.. 	1.. 4. . . . 	 . . ..... .... . 

Written Arguments • 	• 	• 	• 	- 	........................  

Arxiendenient Reply b)r Resporderits, . ...... .•.. .. .. . . . . ,
1SV•,, 

Amendment Reply filed by the Applicant 	.... .. ..... . 

	

16 Counter Repi)' . . 	. 	. 	. . . 	.. 	... 	.... . 	..... 

.•..-• 

SECTION OFFICER (Judi.) 

.fr 
I 



CENT BJ IMN IT FAT IV E T RI WN/W : G U1-Ii-T I B ENCH . G UWA1-iAT I 

ORIG INAL pP'LN .NO 	'3 	OF 99 

T1NSFER A?LNNO. 	 OF 195 

CONt EMPT APPL/.NO. 	 OF /995 i-IN 	N 	'. 

REVIEW jPPL1NO. 	 OF(l99 (IN 	NO. 

MISC.PEUTIN NO. 	 O1995 (IN 	0.. 	) 

.. . •, • •. . 	 . A 0.. . . APPLIGANT (S) . . • . . . .  

VS 

• ••• •• • •• •• • • 	
• 	• • • • RES PON DENT (S) 

For the Applicant (s) 	. 	. 

M. 

N•. 

For the Respondent(s) 

,...S.........•4 4 • 

•.:.OFFICE NOTE 
•i..•I ••. • . S S • •• .; • • • • sit . S • S S •I 

4 

1 •  
. S S • • 4 • S I • 4 • . S • 4 4 4 • • • • • . . . . S S • . . • . . I S S 

ORDER 
I • • • • • • • . • • . . • . . s . • . • • •. • • e • • S • 4 4 i I • • • 5 • • S 

fliis zippileatforl is to 
torm and within tiw 
C. F. of Rs. 501- 
deposited vide  
tPO/BI) No.L-t.?-V-
bated 

*1, *&$trw (1 

Ll-lO--95 Learned counsel Mr.R.Dutta for 

the applicant moves, this application. 

None is present for the respondents. 

Perused the contents of the applica-

tion and the reliefs sought for. The 

applicant impugnes the letter No.E/UI/I/ 

IM(Rostr) dated 7-7-94(Annexure A/6). The' 

subject matter is stepping up of his pay 

with reference to the pay of his juniors. 

Application is admitted. Issue 

notice on. the respondents by registered 

post. Written statement within six weeks. 
List on 24-11-95 f or written statement 

and f or further orders. 
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' 	 mctk or ,  f urthor time for 
submiasion Of urittcn 3ttc- ient. 

-; 	 Alloied. 
- 	 1LOt on 19.1. for ritton 

- 	

Ettement and furtaor. orders. 

S. 	 . 

-. 

1¼. 
19.1.96 	-None is present. Counter has not 

- been submitted. 

• 	Mjcurncd to 1.3,1996 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Member 

:.Learned cos1 Mr.R.Dutta fothe 

ãppIiQant- isE present. Written statemen 

has not been submitted by the respondents 

Mr.S.Sbarma seeks time onbehaif of 
Mr.B.K.Sharma for submissionof written 

stat €ment .$eeko t 	for further ,6 weeks 

List on -  19-4.?6 for hearing. In the 

meantime respondents ar allbwed o sub-  

mjt written statemñt with copy inadvanc 

to the counsel of tii5e 

1-4-96 

11 

Im 
L

Hei%er 



* 

aiit or Ui 

Me ot of 	 R.utt 

th 	1ant 

to 	 to tho 

thO p$Lt. 

'I 



O.A.No.230/95 

	

16.9.96 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for 

the applicant. 

• 	. 	 . 	 Mr S.. Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, 

learned counsel for the respondents, informs 

that written statement is ready and will 

be submitted in about one week time. He 

therefore pra's for short adjournment. 

• 	 Hearing adjourned to 3.10.96. In 

the meantime the respondents may submit 
• 	 written statement with copy to the counsel 

nf the applicant. 

trd 

3.10.96 .. • 	Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicant. Npne for the respondents. 

Mr Dutta is ready for submission. Mr S. 

Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, however, prays that the 

respondents may  be given last opportunity to file 

written statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing. 

However, since Mr Dutta has come ready for his 

submissions and hearing, he is allowed to make his 

submissions in part. The hearing is adjourned to 

9.10.96. In the meantime the respondents shall submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel of the 

• 	 opposite party on 7.10.96 positively. 

• 	 Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part heard. 

• 	 Me er 
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• 	
19.696 	 Mr R. Dutta for the applicant. Mr 

K. Sharma for the respondents 

Written statement has not been submitted. 

• 	 .. 	 . 	
List for hearing on 7.8.96. 

• 	
. 	 Liberty to the respondents to submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel 

• 	 for the applicant. 

Member 
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Mr. R.Dutta for the applicant. 	
. [ 

Mr. B.K.Sharma has submitted leave of absenc?. 

Written statement has not been submitted.. 

List for hearing on 16.9.96. 

Member 
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O.A. No. Z3o of 1995 

9,10.96 	Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for the 

applicant. None for the respondents. However, a 

common written statement for the applicants in 

O.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A. 

224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the 

respondents. A copy of which has been served on 

learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks 

time to file rejoinder. Allowed. 

Mr. R.Dutta is directed to serve copy of 

the rejoinder on the respondents before the 

• date of hearing. 

List for hearing on 20.11.1996 as part 

heard. 

*:* 

,. 

ON/, ) 1  

18. 12 .96 
	 None present. List for hearing •on 

13.1.1997. 
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15.1.97 Learned 	counsel 	Mr 	R. 	Dutta 	for 	the 

applicants. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

t 
List for hearing on 24.1.97. 

Member 

nkm 

r4 
29.1.97 Mr R.Dutta,learned counsel for the 

app lic ants and Mr B .1 • Sharma, I.e arned Ral 1- 

way counsel for the respondents present. 

Counsel of both sides have completed 

their submissions. Hearing concluded. 

Judgment reserved. 

MembSL 
er 

fl 

12.2.97 O.A. dismissed vide common order in 
O.A. 175 of 1995. 

Copy of the order be placed in the 
O.A. 

Member 

pg 
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O.A. 175/95 

GO 

4 

32.2.97 	1W R.Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

• 	 K.Sharma for the respondents. 

Judnent and order prorouncéd by 

common order in respect of the 	Ori 

ginal applications. All Oriina,i  Xpplk-

cations except O.A.Nos.161/95. 235/95& 

238/95 are dismissed in terrts of the e  

order. 

OA.238/95. Jadu Gopal chakrabOty 

is disposed of in terms of para 8 of 

the common order. 

O.A.161/95., Dual Kanti Deb and O.A. 

235/95, Ajit Kurnar Chakraborty, are 

disposed of in terms of para 9 of the 

common order. No order as to costs. 

Place copy of the ccrnrnon order In 

all the 23 0 .As. 

/ 

!ember 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. CJHATI BENCH. 	- 

Date of Order : This the 12th Day of Pebruayt997. 

• 	 Shri G.L.Sang1yin, Administrative Member. 

Original Application No.161 of 1995. 

iri Dulal Kanti Deb . . . Applicant 

Vs 

1 • 	 Union of India & Crs. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 175 of 1995. 

Shri Chitta Ranjan Paul . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A.NO. 209 of 1995 

Shri. Manindra Lal Deb . . . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 - . . . Respondents 

• 	 O.A. NO. 210 of 1995 

Shri Ranjit Kumár Dey . . . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 211 of 1995 

Shri Krishna Pada Paul . . . Applicant 

-Vs- - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 212 of 1995 

t Kali Ran! Sarkar & Ors. 
Legal heirs of late Jibon Krishna Sarkar . . .ApplicantS 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Repondents 

• 	O.A. No. 224 of 1995 

• 	 Shri. Manual Roy . . . Applicant 

-,s- 

•Union of India & 0rs. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 225 of 1995 

Shri Priyotosh Naha . . . Applicant 

-Vs.. 

Union of India & Ors. . . .Respondents 

-cu 	 contd.. . . .2 
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O.A. No 226 of 1995 

ri Ka1actand Saha 	 . . .. App & 

	

	 licant 

vs 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 227 of 1995 

• 	 Shri Arun Kanti Das 	 . . . App1iC ant 

-Vs- 	 1j 

Union of India & Org. 	 ... 
. . Respàndents. 

O.A. No.228 of 1995 

Shri Parimal Chandra Dey 

-Vs 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 229 of 1995 

Shri Makhanlal E3akshi 

- vs - 

Union of India & ors. 

O.A. No. 230 of 1995 

Shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda 

- Vs 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 231 of 1995 

Shri Kartick Chandra Dey 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 232 of 1995 

Shri Qpesh Chandra Dam 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Cr6. 

O.A. NO. 233 of 1995 

Shri Fiarendra Iimar Dey 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 234 of 1995 

Shri Dilip Kumar Mazwflder 

-Vs 	- 

Union ofIndia -& Org. 

O.k. No. 235 

Shri Ajit çr. chakrabortY 

- VS 

Union of lndia& Ors.-. 

H 

Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

I- 

. . . Applicant 

. . . Respondents. 

. 	. Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

. . . Applicant 

. . . Respondents. 

. . . Applicant 

. . . Respondents. 

. . . Applicant 

- . . Respondents. 

. . . Applicant 

• . ..RespondentS - 

• . . Applicaflt 

... .. Refpondents. 	-• 

• 	 : 	
• 	 -•• 

• 	 . 	 .•-•.- 	 •-.• 

---.. 
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O.A. NO'. 236 of 1995. 

Shri Ramendra I(umar Basak 

-Va- 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 237 of 1995 

• 	Shri Rai Mohan Roy 

• 	-Va- 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 238 of 1995 1 
ri Jadhu Gopal ChakrabOrtY 

- Va -  

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 239 of 1995 

• 	 Shri Rebati Mohan Choudhury 

 -Va - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 240 of 1995 

Shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

• . • pplicaflt 

• . .. Respondents 

• . .-Applicaflt 

• . . Respondents 

• Applicant 

• . • Respondents 

• • . Applicant 	 1' 

• • . Respondents. 

• . . Applicant 

• . . Respondents. 

.Shri R.1itta, Advocate for all the applicants. 

Shri B.K.Sharrfla, Railway Advocate for all the respondents. 

ORDER 

G.L.SANGLY1NE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEINER 

The applications suhnitted by the. 23 appliCants 

under SeCtion 19 of the Administrative Tribunals ACt 

1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience. 

The respondents Railways have also submitted a common 

written statement in respect of all these applications. 

2. 	The applicants were either-holding the post of:.: 

Fireman 'A' or Diesel Assistant Driver.G y.:er stthse-

quently promoted to their, next promotional post of. Shunter. 

¼ 

contd.. • .4 .  
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of facts the dates of promotion of each one of them to 
H 

Shunterr ZAZ'' are given below as gathered from the 
respective ap1ications under consideration :- 
S1.No. Name of the applicant Date of promotion 

Sri D.K. Deb 1.1.1986 
" C.R.Pau]. 1.3.1985 

" M.L.Deb • 	14.2.1985 

4 	N  RK.Dey 11.2.1984 

5.. P.Pau1 6.12.1985 

6. 	" J.K.Sarkar 7.6.1984 

7, 	N  .L.Roy 19.2.1985 
" P. Naha 1.3.1985 

" I. Saha 14.2.1985 

 A.X.Das 14.12.1985 

 P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 

 M.L.Bakshi 14.2.1985 

13," M.C.Chanda 1.6.1984 

 K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 

 G.C.Dam 1.3.1985 

 H.K.Dey 14.2.1985 

 D.K.Mazumder 1.3.1985 

18 ." A.K.Chakraborty 30 • 1 .1986 

 R.K.Basak 1.3.1985 

 R.M.Roy 14 .10.1985 

 J..G.Chakraborty 8.12.1985 

 R.M.Choudhury 31.5.1984 

 F.K.Baidya 25.1.1989 

3. 	The categories of employees known as Fireman 'A' and 

blesel Assistant Dtiver are called running staff i1n the 

Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the 

case may be. Restructuring of all running staff categories 

were affected with effect from 1.1.1984 on proforma fixation 

and the monetary benefits consequent thereto were given with 

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman 'A and 

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. Thse categories 

were, however. given the benefit of Special Pay at the rate 

n 	
. 	 . contd...,5 



of, ks.15/- per month. This Special Pay was•admissible to 30TT 

of the posts in each cate'qôy. This Spccial Pay was givenin 

order of seniority in each category of post. The SpecialPay 

was given with effect from 1.7.1985.This Special Pay was 

however, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of 

4th Central Pay Commission but the same was allowed to be 

taken into account in the fixatlon:'óf pay of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver. The grievance of the applicant is 

that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman 'A' 

or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the 

applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the 

Special Pay which was taken into consideration while fixing 

the pay of the juniors. They had made representation before 

the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-

sentations were rejected on the following grounds : 

wIf in the lower grades the junior employee 
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior 
employee due to advance increment or 
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping 
up of pay of senior employee wiil.not 
be applicable." 

They made further representations but no reply was given by 

the respondents. Hence this application. 

4. 	The respondents have defended their case stating that 

the pay of Shtnter/zE*x 'a- promoted prior to 1.1.1986 

were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying 

the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as 

Shunter in the revised grade. Some of the applicants 

promotion to the post of Shunter7x&gz'*' before 1.7.1985, 

that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not 

enjoy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman 'A' or Diesel 



• 	 •. 

from 1.1.1986 consequent to the 4th Central Pay Cornrnission. 

They further,  state thattwo applicants 1  namely. fliià1Xanti 

Deb and Shri Ajit 'Kr. chákraborty who were prömotéd after 

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking 

ihto consideration of special pay of Rs.15/-per month drawn 

by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr R. 

t.itta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand 

of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants 

to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in 

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No .Pc-Iv/86/ 

• RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issued by. the Ministry of Transport, 

Department of Railways(Railway Board). Mr D.itta relies on 

K Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions 

laid down under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants 

and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K1.Sharma 1 learfled 

counsel for the respondents, on the other hand oppoes the 

contention of Mr Dutta. 

5. 	The respondents have stated in the written statement 

that all the applicants except Jadhu Gpal Chakraborty 

(o.A.Nc.23e/95), txilal Kanti Deb (Ô.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit 

Kr. Chakraborty (C.A.235/95) were prompted as Shunter/ 

'A before 1.7.1985. Since this is the material date it 	j 

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to 

Saunter as given by the applicants' K.P4Paul as 6.12.85. 

A.K.Das as 14.12.1985. RM.Roy as 14.10.85 and J.G.Chakraborty,  

as 8.12.85 are not tame with the dates given by the 

respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written state-

ment • These above mentioned cases are . specifically mentioned 

because it will be relevant whether they were dráing 

Special Pay as Diesel :.Msistant Dr1verfrom.1.7.198S to 

contd.. 7 
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• 	the alleged àate of theLr promotion to Shunter. In the 

case of all othek applicants except the four mentioned 
and 

I aboveZ A.ChakrabortY, D.KDeb and F.K.Baidya their dates 

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these 

applicants were not therefore enjoying Special Pay of 

• 	Rs.15/- per month as Diesel Assistant Driver/?im 	.A'. 
/ he states that 

Even in the case of K.P.Paul thoughhe was Diesel Assistant 

Driver on 1.7.1985 .he has not stated in his application 

that he. was drawing Special Pay after 1.7 • 1988 • Similar. 

is the case of Shri. j.c.Chakraborty. Sri A.K.Das and R.M. 

Roy also have not stated that they were drawingspeCial 

pay from 1.1.85 to the dates of their promotion. In the 

case of F.}Z.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay 
according to him 1  

of Rs.15/- per month does not arise asLdue to disciplinary 

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was 

reinstated on 23 .2.1989 and g±n promotion as Shunter on 

25 .1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he 

.s. was paid arrear of-  Special Pay after reinstatement. Also 

If the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his prcmotion to 

Shunter as stated by the respondents In. Annexure-V the 

question of drawing Special Pay bthimas Diesel Assistant 

Driver after 1.7 .1985 does not arise. 

6. 	Note 7 aforesaid reads as follows: 

SSNotel: In case, where a senior Railway 
servant promoted to a higher post 
before the 1st day of January.1986 

• 	 drawn less pay in the re1rised scale 
than his junior who is promoted to the 
higher post on or after the 1st day 
of January, 1986 *  the pay of the Senior 
Railway servant should be stepped up 
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed 
for his junior in that higher post. The 

• 	 stepping up should be done with effect 
from the date of promoti6n of the 
junior Railway servant subject to 
fulfilment of the following conditions. 

• 	
. 	namely. 	 . 	 . 

• 	 • 	 • 

- 



• 	 ..• 

1
1 

both the junior and the senior Railway 
servants èhould belong to the same 
cadre and the posts in whic1i they have 
been promoted should be ideitical in 
the same cadre, 
the pre-revised and revised scales of 

• pay of the lower and higherposts in 
which they are entitled to draw pay 
should be identical: and 
the anomaly should. be  directly as a 
result of the application of the 
provisions of Rule 2018B(FR22C) of 
Indian Railway Establishment Code 
Volume fl or any other Rule or order 
regulating pay fixation on such promotion 
in the revised scale, If even in the 
lower post, the junior offiàer was 
drawing more pay in the pre-.revised 

• 	 . 	 scale than the senior by virtue cf any 
advance incremehts granted to him. 
provisions of this Note need not be 
invoked to step up the pay of the 
senior'-officer. 

Mr rxitta' submits that al 1 the condátiôns mentioned above 

are fulfilled in his case and further that the, last sentence 

"if even ........... officer'does not apply to the present case 

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essential 

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of. Indian Railway Esablishmetit 

Code Volume II : 

0 2018-B (F.R. 22C)-Notwithstanding anything 
contained inthese rules, where a railway 
servant holdIng a post in a substantive, 
temporary orofficiati.ñg capacIty is 
promoted or appointed in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity to 
another post carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greater importance than 
those attaching to the post, held by him. 
his initial pay in the time-scale of the 
higher post àhali be fixed at the stage 
next above the pay notionally arrived at 
by increasing his pay in respect of the 
lower post by one increment at the stage 
at which such pay has accrued. 

The subject matter in these applications is fixatiob of pay 

bf the pplicahts in.the -1rae . $?unter, in view of the 

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel AssiStant Driverj 

Pireman '' were drawing higher pay than them on'thir (junior) 

promotion to the post of Shunter. 

-- - 
• 	

• 	 , 	 . • 	 .-• 	 , •' 
- 
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7. 	As indicated above Mr mitta has relied on Note 7 

of the Notification dated 19.9.1986 submitted by the 

respondents with their written statement in his submission 

though it is seen that this Notification does not find 	: 

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The emplOyeeS junior to the applicants in the 

grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' who drew more 

pay than the applicants on promotion as shunter are the 

following according to nriexure-V to the written statement. 

S1.No. 	Name 	 Date of promotiOn to Shunter 

le 	Sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar 	 16.1.86 

N Gpal Ch. Dey 	 9.1.86 

" Motilal Majurnder 	 9.1.86 

" N.D.Chakraborty 	 8.10.88 

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986. 

The special Pay of Rs.15/- per month which they were drawing 

betWeen 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect 

from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken into considera-

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised 

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the 

4th Pay Commission. Consequently on their prcrnotiOfl as 

shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit 

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly 

fixed. Apcording to para 5 and 6 of the written statement 

of the respondents and ArtnexureV thereto all the applicants 

except Jadu ozpal ChakrabortY (O.A.238/95) iilal Kant! 

Deb (0.A.161/95) and Ajit icr. Chakraborty (CaA.235/95) 

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did not 

draw their special pay of Rs.15/-per month which came into 

effect from 1.7.1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant 

Driver/FireIIefl 'A' • No rejoinder has been submitted by any 

ft 	 contd ... 10 
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of the applicants to these statements made by the respondents • . 

and they have not been sought to be controverted . It may also 

be mentioned here that although one common written statement 

has been submitted by the respondents in respectbf the 23 

applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen 

to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written 

statement in respect of all the applications. Therefore, these 

statements of the respondents. are taken to be correct. It is 

the contention of the respondents tht stepping up of pay is 

permissible only when two persons are in the same grade, same 

pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale • It 
LI 

is seen from the facts stated above that the case of the 20 

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is 

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that 

the senior employees, namely The applicants, had not drawn 

the same pay as the juniors in the scale of pay of Diesel 

Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' as the applicants were promoted 

before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay 

of Rs.15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the 

same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A as the 

juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of these factçthere 

cannot be any anomaly in fixation äf their pay in the scale 

of pay in_t sra1eof na of Shunter with reference to the A. 

pay of the juniors who were promoted after 1.1.1986 to 

Shunter and who stand in a different footing. In the light 

of the above the 20 applicants cannot succeed in their 

respective applications now under cOnsideration,; 

8. 	In the case of Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (O.A .238/95) 

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he 

drew the Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month with effect from 

1.7.1985 to 30.12.1985 as he was prOmoted to the posof 

Shunter on 31.12.1985. It appears that héwaSnótallowed 

contd.. .11 
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higher fixaton of pay because he was promoted to Shunter or 

31.12.1985. Noteh. aforesaid permits stepping up of pay of 

a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986 with reference to 

the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the 

higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid 

down thereunder. In view of this fact and thi factthat 

.Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month 

till 30.12.1985,that is one day before his promotion,. I 

consider that it will be fair to direct the respondents to 

re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his 

case and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986. 

They are therefore accordingly directed and they should do 

so on merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months 

from the date of receipt of this crder by respondent No.3, 

the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligaon. Ouwahati. 

The application is disposed of accordingly. 

In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and 

Ajit Kr.Chakraborty (O.A.235/95) the respondents have submitted 

that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and 

their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by 

taking into account Special Pay of Rs.15/-. Mr Dutta submits 

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of 

the refi.zation. The respondents are therefore directed to 

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixation 

of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of 

copy of this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already 

been paid. The O.A.Nos.161/95 & 235/95 are disposed of 

accordingly. 

The Original ?pplications of other applicants excl.u-

ding O.A.Nos.161/95. 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

a 

M W-W M lr~ 
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(An application U/S. 19 of the A.T.At) 
C\ 90C11995 

5 	 '0riginal Application Na. * 	 of 1995. 

- 

Shri M.C. Chanda. 	 : Applicant. 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Others. 	: Respondents. 

IN p Ex 

Sl.No. Particulars, 	 . Annexure No, 	Page, 

Application 

Railway Board's letter No. 
Pc/III/84/UPG/19 	dt. 25.6.85 A/i. 9 to. 13. 

3. Chart showing the date of 
Promotion, pay etc. of the 
Applicant and his juniors. 34. 

4. Railway Board' $ letter No. 
60/PP-1 	dt. 19.03.66. A/3. 15. 

5. Applicant's representation 
dated 	09.05.93. A/4. 16. 

6. Senior Divisional Personnel 
Officer's, D.O. letter No. 
E/U/1/LM(Restr.) dt. 8.11.93. A/S. 17. 

7. Divisional Railway Manager(P)'s 
letter No. •E/41/1/LM(Restr.) A/6. 18. 

C. 

8. Applicant's representation 
dated 12.08.94 to the Chief 
Operating Managei, N.F. 
Railway,Maligaon,Guwahati - 11. A/7. 19 to 20. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTR7CIVE TRIBUNAL 

wI.!c1 :GUWAHXFI 

(An application Under Section 19 of the Administra-

tive Tribunal Act 1985) 

/ 
original Application No._______ of 1995. 

Shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda, Son of Late 

Akhil Chanda, resident of Qrs.No.L-65 /B, 

Loco Colony, Lumdiflg, P.O. Lumc3ing, 

• - District - Nawgr1,ASSam, pin- 782447. 

• 	 .... Applicant. 

- Versus - 

Union of India representedbY the 

General Manager, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011. 

Chief operating Manager, N.F. Rail-

way, Maligfl, Guwahati - 781011. 

Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Rail-

way, Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011. 

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Rail-

way, Lunding - 782447. 

5' 	Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, 

N.P. Railway, Lumiing * 782447. 

.... Respondent. 

11 	Subject matter of the Application.stepping up 

of pay of the applicant. 

Cont '" 
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Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :-. 

The applicant declares that the sub.. 

ject matter is within the jurisdiction of the Mon'ble 

Tribunal, 

Limitation :- 

The applicant Submits that application 

is within the period of limitation. 

Facts of the Case :- 

4.1. That, the applicant is a citizen of 

India and is entitled to rights and previledges avail- 

able to citizen of India. 

4.2. 	 That, the applicant was appointed on 

30.03.64 as Engine Cleaner in the Mechnica]. Department 

of N.F. Railway and was posted at Lumding Loco Shed. 

That, he was promoted to the post of Diesel Assistant 

Driver(jn short DAD) on 23.06 0 81 in Scale at Rs.290-350/.. 

On 13.06.84 the applicant was promoted as Shunter in 

Scale Rs. 290-400/-. on 09.12.86 the applicant was pronot.. 

ed to the post of Goods Driver in Scale Rs, 1350-200/... 

4.3. 	 That, the Railway Board, vide letter 

No. Pc/III/84/UPG/19 dtd. 2O6.8(jssued Orders for 

C&9re review and restructuring of Group , C' and Group 'D 

awthcxmip Staff. In respect of Fireman 'A and DAD the 

Special pay @ R. 15/.. per month to the extant of 30% of 

Cont ... P/3. 



:3: 

the post in each category was sanctioned with effect 

from 1.7.85. After introduction of the revised Scale 

of pay with effect from 1.1.86 the element of special 

pay was to be taken into account in the fixation of 

pay of Fireman and D/D. The above benefit of fixation 

and the payment of arrears were made to the concerned 

Staff vide Bill No, 450-R/No.1166 dt. 14.06.93. 

A copy of the Railway Board's 

letter No. PC/III/94/UPG/19 

dtd. 25.06.85(relevant portion) 

is annexed herewith as 

ANNEX(JRE - A/i. 

	

4.5. 	 That, Shri N.e. Chakraborty, Shri Moti 

Mazuindar, Shri Gopal Roy-Il, Shri Santosh Sarkar, Shri 

J. Uddjn, Shri P.K. Goswami, Shri B.D. Roy, Shri K.C. 

Roy who are junior to the applicant as DAD and were 

promoted to the post of Shunter during December, 1985 

and January, 1986 were given the special of Rs. 15/- al-

though the applicant was not given the benefit of 

Special pay. 

	

4.6. 	 That, Shri J. Uddin, Shri B.D. Roy, 

Shri P.K. Goswami and Shri K.C.Roy who are junior to 

the applicant at the DAD were drawing pay of Rs. 302/-

in 1983 when the applicant pay as DAD was also Rs. 302/-

But due to marger of special pay of the above juniors 

were fixed at a higher stage after they were given the 

benefit of special pay and its marger. 

Cont ...P/4. 
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A comperative Chart showing the 

pay, date of promotion etc. of 

the applicant vis-a-vis his 

juniors is annexed herewith as 

?JNEXJ - W2. 

	

4.7. 	 That, in the year 1966, Railway Board 

under letter No. PC/6o/PF-1, dt. 19.03.66 communicated 

sanction of the President that when a Railway Servant 

promoted or appointed to a higher post on or after 

01.04.61 draw a lower rate of pay in. that post than 

another Railway Servant junior to his in the lower 

grede and promoted or appointed subsequently to another 

identical. post. The pay of the senior employee in the 

higher post should be stepped up to a figure equal to 

the pay as fixed for the junior employee in that higher 

post from the date of promotion or appointment of the 

junior employee. An extract of the said letter has been 

published in the Railway Establishment Manual Law and 

Practice by Shri M.L. Jand.)Ssistant Professor, Railway 

Staff College, Vadodara. 

An extract of the said letter 

as Published in the above Pub-. 

lication is annexed herewith as 

JRE ¼. A/3. 

	

4,8. 	 That, as the pay of the juniors of the 

applicant were higher than that of the app'icant, the 

applicant represented to Divisional Railway Manager 

Cont ... P/S. 
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(Respdt. No. 4) 08.06.93 for stepping up of his pay 

to the stage where ke his juniors pay has been fixed 

on being promthted as Shunter and Driver. 

• 	 A copy of the said represent- 

ation is annexed herewith as 

ANNMRE A/4J 

	

4.9. 	 That, the senior Divisional Personnel 

Officer, N.F. Railway, Lumding(Respdt. No.6) made a 

propOsal for Stepping up of the senior persons includ-

ing the applicant and submitted the same to Accounts 

Branch for vQtting but the ?counts Branch returned 

the propoeal suggesting submission of papers to Chief 

Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, Malign for clarif i-

cation. Accordingly, Senior Divisional Personnel 

Officer, N .F. Railway, Lumdi ng (Respdt. No • 6) Sought 

the clarification of the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. 

Railway, Maligaon(Respdt. No.3) vide D.O. letter No. 

E/41/1/LM(Restr,) dated 08.11..93. 

A copy of. the said letter No. 

/41/1/LM(Restr.) at. 0811.93. 

is annexed herewith as 

ANNEXURE -. 

	

4.10. 	 That, the Divisional Railway Manager, 

N.F. Railway, Lumding vide letter No. E/cJI/1/LM(Restr,) 

at. 70.94 addressed to $hrj G.. Paul and others who 

made representations that a reference was made to Head 

LI 

Cont •.. P/6. 
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/ 	
quarters for clarification and General Manager(P), - 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon has passed the Orders as 

fol1owing 

"If in the lower grade the 
junior employee draws higher 
rate of pay than the senior 
employee, due to advance in-
crement or accelerated promo-
tioris etc, the stepping up of 
senior employee will not be 
applicable." 

A copy of the said letter No.W 

UI/1/LM(Rstr.) dated 7.7.94 is 

annexed herewith as NNUR ?/6. 

4.11. 	 That, as the clarification given by 

the General Manager(P) was not based on correct appre- 

ciation of facts and, the Fateft Presidential Orders, the 

applicant mie a representation to the Chief Operating 

Maner(P), N.F. Railway, Maligaon on. 12.08.94  for re-

examination of the applicant case in its. proper perpee- 

pective and to set right. the. injustice, done to the 

applicant. But no reply has been received by the 

applicant as yet. 

A copy of the said representa-

tion dated 12.08.94 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXURE - &/7. 

S. 	Ground for Relief :- 

5.1. 	 That, as the pay of the applicant's 

juniors were fixed at a higher ste than that of the 

applicant, the applicant is entitled to be fixed at the 

Cont ... P/7. 
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stage where his juniors have been fixed in terms 

of rule as stepping up in as much as the applicant 

and the juniors belong to the sane Cadre and held 

the sane post of DAD and the pay of the juniors 

were fixed at higher stage not as result of accele-. 

rated promotion or advance increnent but as a result 

of special pay granted to the DADS due to cadre re-

structuring. 

5.2. 	 That, the applicant is being paid less 

salary due to respondents refusal to step up the pay 

of the applicant. 

6. 	Details of the remedies exhsted :- 

The applicant represented to the 

Divisional Railway Manager(P), M.F. Railway, Luinding 

and the Chief Operating Manager(P), N.F. Railway, Mali., 

gaon as stated earlier for stepping up of his pay. 

7,, 	 That, the applicant declares that he 

has not previously filed any application, Writ Petition 

or Suit in respect of the subject matter of this appli-

cation in any other Court or Bench of the tribunal nor 

any such application, Writ or Suit is pending before 

any of them. 

Cont .,.. P/8. 
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• 	 1' 
• 	 8. 	Relief $ought :- 

On the facts and circumstances, sub-

rnitted above the applicant humbly prays for :- 

Issue of a dirtion to the 

respondents for ref ixation of 

- 

	

	 his pay on the basis of stepp- 

ini4 rule at the stage his juni- 

	

- 	
ore have been fixed and to pay 

the arrears withjnterest, 

	

91 	Interim Relief :- 

NILL. 

10. Particulars as Application fees :- 

Indian Postal Order 

for Rs.50/- (Rupees fifty) only in 

favour of the Registrar, Central 

?ministratjve Tribunal, Guwahatj is 

enclosed. 

Cont ... P/90 



p 

• 0 • 

: VEIFICATION 

I, Shri. Kukunda Ch. R Chanda, Son ôf 

Late Akhil Chand, aged about 49 years, resident 

of Qrs.No, L65/B, Loco Colony, Lumdirig, P.O. 

Lumding, District - Nawgan, Assarn, Pin - 782447 

do hereby verify that the contents of para 4, 6, 7 

& 10 are true to my knowledge and belief and the 

rest are my submission to the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

I have not supressed any material fts. 

Signature of the ?plicant. 

Dated : 

Place S 
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The Divl.Railway Managor(p), 

J2 	
*/2 

Sir,  

sub,. St 

With dUe recpç,t I beg su)jt 
a few lines for  

your 1flf0rmat10 & neceseary Cttori ploaso. 

That Ur. I have been wor)Ung aø Cooda Driver from 	
and my baja pay Ia now . 1S6O/...t 

In your Mamorand N0e/41/1L (Ro..structur) of 16u.10iw92 
it is aen that the pay of S/sri 

G.C.Dey,xz Jiuddj K • C.Roy, 
04.t.3lejumder,N. D.Chavs, G .R • Sarker, is 

now higher than me thoug} tiêyxe junior to me. 

Thorefor,.you are re 1estct to please look 
into this and arran to stepping up my,  pay on the pay 
of my JuAlore are higher thin me at thó oarliot and 

'J- . 

With regards, 

Dated, Lw*dimg 

The 	 1993 

ay- 

Yours faithfull y, 

C6 Cenda 
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To 
1e,.C1iie! Operating 4naget(P) 
LF.Rath.ay, Maligaon. 

pug1per ghannel . 

Sir,' 	 H 
- , 
	Sub:- 't'ong interpretation and imp1ementtiofl 

o•y.Bd's orders - deprivation' end 
,hadship arising tereof. 

Ref:- GM(P)/MLG's clzirification. vicie hi b. 
/283/III/9:)Ie,. dt'.3.6.914 coimnuni- 

ceted under iMi1(P)/:LM's 	.EfUI/1/Li 
(Restr) dt.7.7.9. 

Respectfully,' I beg to submit the fol].o4ng 
factual 1,ositions which apenr to have not been tnkQn 
into conHicleration while clrifieations ps sought for by 
the 5r.D O/LMG vide his D.O.letter Ib.f/ 1+1/1/LN(Re!tr) 
dated 841.93 had been extend by G14(P)/14nli goon vide his 
letter under reference. 	' 

( 

That Sir, while the Sr.DPO vide his D.O.letter 
me ntioned above had correctly explained the background of 
the ôase the emphasis had wrongly been laid on'Stepping 
up of PaY of seniors. to the level of the Juniors drawing 
higher p .y' insteedHp'r on removing the anomolies in py 
arising ut of wrong i'nterpretation and implementation by 
the DRM( )/LP4G of the Bd 's orders regarding grant of SDI. 
pay to sniormost 1reman'A'/DADs as mentioned in 3nrn-1 
of the a 'oresaid D.O.letter of SrDPO/LHG. 

That Sir, eve-n if, the matter is considered as a 
case at 'tepping up' in the. light of the cicrifiention 
gtven, by, the GN(P)/MLG; it may be pointed out that I am 
being pd lower pay not because my juniors 4-bee-ee4 
enjoyingi.bigher pay bad been granted U) ndvence increment 
or(ii) oceieratec1 promotion but siip1y beccue %J;;nior 
coleague 1keS/r1J'I. V. 	 44/ 	 v'e&. 

1@6d' 	granted with the special pay of 
which when considered at the time of fixation of RsP'86 
scale of pay w.e.f.1 01.86 raised their pny to higher stage 
than me nspite of myself ,beig senior to above named and 

/also ov ng been promoted to higher grade earlier to these 
/ junior a lleagues. Had the Spl .pay been granted to the 

cJ / seniormot only as desired by the 1.y.13onrc1, the onomcly 
'I and consequential deprivation beng suffered by me would 
/ not hove arisen at aU. 

.1 
contd ... 2 
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That Sir, o'other asect of the i"ong inter3retltion 
and implementation of the Bds crders in regard to the grant 

• 

	

	of Spl.pny in Question as incluldged in by the D1(P)/LuTtdin 
need also to be clearly pointed out which is a uner:- 

Tat, some of the senior incumbents including myself 
a4.-bendecla±ed promoted on and from 	(Ref,Sl.Io. 

• 164 	_of  seniority list for Shunter/B1 circulated under 
DRN(P)/LMG's !b .W235/I/LM cit. 2 .5.86 showing the nosition 
as on 1.48) while the restructuring benefit to Loco Punning 
staff other than F/manA & DADs as well as 3eclal ICY to 
30% seniorniost among the F/man-A & DADs had been granted 

• 	w.e.f. 1.1.8 14 with financial benefit w.e.f.l.l.85. But inspite 
• 	of having been in the Grade of F/mn'A'/DAD upto_' 

(the preceeding day of •my promotion to the Grade of shunter/B, 
I was not awarded with the banefit of specicl pay although 
I had been senior in the Grade of F/moo-A/DAD to the junior 
colleagues as above mentioned. Had the benefit of Sol.ny 

• 

	

	been awarded to ine.as had been clue as er Board's orders my 
pay on prømotion as well as at the time of fixation of pay 

• 

	

	from 1.1.6 in terms of th CPC award would have been much 
higher thn whatI had actually been paid witb. 

• 	 Uder the above cirau -as'cances I would humbly pray 
• 

	

	 for your ciod intervention, a thorough re.examinntion of 
my case in it 'a true perspective, and setright the wrong 
done to m causing immense financial deprIvation and 
•consequenial hardship. And for such an not of your kindness 
1 shall fel much obliged. 

• 	 iwouia also like to mention hrthat unless my 
bve jusUfied prayer receives your frvurable coiisidcro- 

- tipn and eniedisl action within a rasonhle time (of 
• 	.3 tionths pt the most) I will be left with no other clterno 

tIvebut to seek justice through the judieior.y. I, hogsr, 
• 	 $ope that you would. not push me to such p. circumstnntinl 

cotnpuJsiofl. 

best regards, 

Yourfoithfully, 

1/4urc& 

• 	 •. 	ra-6 of bo;'rd 'a • 	 crular N..P'M III! 	• 	• 

G/19td251618 	LF LLQ1thJ. 

" he restructuring ordrs ' 	 472 8 	Ii 
ivisuolise grmt of 
special pay to certaIn 
rt?gQrjCs.The grt of 	• H 
p1.pay iirill be effectlw fl' \  

From 1.7,8 only 
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& D'unci 4  (Att'rtr 
Uasn, uwrthati-7' 
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